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| Item r o o Descrlp_tlon B - - Qty. Brand
| L 8 MP Varifocal Bullet Network camera 6 Dahua OR
l * Resolution: 8MP Hikvision
| Focal length :(2.8 to 13 mm) ‘
"« IR Distance: 60m
’ * Day & Night: IR Cut Filter
| * Frame Rate: 25 FPS
*  Operating Temperature: -10C 10 +55C
' Humidity: up to 90% RH.
*  Outdoor, P65
e Support: H.265+, three streams. POE & ONVIF
| | e  With:
IP65 Aluminum Junction Box.
' | < Ix Wall mount kit.
; 5x Pole mounted kits.
21 16-Channels Network Video Recorder (NVR) 2
} e Support IP cameras (items 1)
' '+ Support live view & recording resolution: up to SMP
o Incoming bandwidth: 160Mbps.
I * Internal HDD: 16TB(2*8(WD Purple Surveillance Hard Drive)).
e Monitor port: VGA & HDMI (4K).
‘ e Support Decoding: H265+/H.265. ONVIF.
-2 Network: dual RJ-45 10/100/1000 Base-T.
l ‘e 2*USB for mouse and video backup and Rack Mounted.
- Record video, view live and playback recorded video.
= With Rack Mounted kits and Power adapter and wireless mouse.

3. 4-Ports POE Industrial Ethernet Switch 4 Dahua OR
| o RJ45 Ports: 4*ports 10/100Mbps POE. Rk lston
| } * POE Standard: 1*Ports (IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802 .3at. IEEE 802.3bt)

1 3*Ports (IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at).

‘ o SFP Ports: 2* SFP GLE Ports 1000Mbps.
| ' * Total POE Budget:90W.
i . * Support: video traffic protocols.
: ¢ Operating Temperature: (-10c to 65¢), Humidity: up to 90% RH.
1 ¢ Din rail mounting.
‘ e With:
J Industrial DIN rail power supply.
| 2x SFP (Single Mode (1.25G) 1310nm Dual LC Connectors
'f B ____modules,5Km, DDM) compatible with SFP item-4.
o | 8-Ports POE Industrial Ethernet Switch I
: e RJ45 Ports: 8*ports 10/100Mbps POE.
! * POE Standard: 2*Ports (IEEE 802.3af. IEEE 802.3at, IEEE 802 .3bt)
; 6*Ports (IEEE 802 3af IEEE 802.3at)
} » SFP Ports: 2* SFP GL: Ports 1000Mbps.
' » Total POE Budget: 140W.
| e Support: video traffic protocols.
1 * Operating Temperature: (-10c to 65¢), Humidity: up to 90% RH.
‘_ = Din rail mounting.
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| |J e  With: ]
Industrial DIN rail power supply.
2x SFP (Single Mode (1.25G) 1310nm Dual LC Connectors
modules,5Km, DDM) compatible with SFP item-3.
5. | Single mode 4-fibers optical fiber cable 450m | Morrell or
Cable specifications: . Bluestorm
*  Single-mode.
* 4-fibers and Loose-tube.
* Single-Armor and Dual-Jacket.
* Direct-buried and Rodent resistance.
*  Operating temperatures: (-10 to +60¢)
. With all splicing, terminations and accessories.
' Armored Outdoor Power Cable (3xdmi m2) 240m Jordan,
CU/XLPE/PVC/SWA/PVC - 0.6/1KV - [EC A Gl

or Lebanon

R S o Origin

50-Inch 4K UHD TV 2 LG Or
With TV wall mounting stand & (4k HDMI) cable. Samsung
8.1 18U Indoor Floor Rack Cabinet 1 Morrell or
*  Dimension (W x D x H) (mm): (600x1000x900). Bluestorm
¢ Heavy Duty Capable of carrying UPS item (12), NVR item (2), switch, and
' power supplies
? * _With: Fans and 4* power strip.
l 12U Indoor Wall Mounted Rack Cabinet 1
| | * Fansand 1* power strip.
[ *  Dimension (W x D x H) (mm): (600\()00)(()40)
] e Heavy duty Capable of carrying UPS i em (13). NVR item (2). switch item (4),
| - and power supplies.
' | With: Fans and 1* power strip
}’ 10 Outdoor SFTP cable Cat6 Double Jacker 600m | Morrell |

! | Opmal Distribution Frame (ODF) B 2 Morrell or

. ® 4% Pes (SC Duplex) adaptor. Bluestorm
* 12*Fiber Optical Splice Cassette and fiber pigtails.
e 2 x Cables inlet.

¢ PP Or ABS Materiel.

e Weatherproof outdoor, P65 Rating.

ik | ®_ Pole mounting kits.

TAPC Smart-UPS On-Line, 2200VA, Rackmount, 230V l APC

=

ED
13 APC Smart-UPS On- Line, 1000VA, Rackmount, 230V 1
N t Weather proof enclosure 2
' * lron, galvanized.
i . * Outdoor, IPS5 rating.
! (2PH., 220V [10A) Circuit breaker. DIN Rail Terminal Blocks (220v 30A)
| * Doorlock, Vents, Fan, filters.
|_® Size: e: (500x400x200) mm. e
5 3-Inch PVC Pipe conduit (10bars) 340m
! e For underground Installation.
_*__Withall fitting and accessories, e E——
| If>| Manhole vault for optical fibers cables 8
} * Concrete, PVC Or Fiber glass Materials
| L= Internal dimensions: 60cm*60cm*60cm (W*L*D)
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| e With cover and cable inlets. - .

* Underground installations.
* For joints of optical fiber cable.

17 Fiber Optic Splice Dome Enclosure 2 Morrell or
Bluestorm

e 8- Fiber Splices.
| ®* Pole-mounted.

At least 4 Cables (I *inlet+ outlet, 2 branch). Designed For outdoor installation
18 4m Camera Mounting Pole I |
* Pole type: Camera Mounting Pole.
¢ Pole material thickness: Smm or more.
| * Height: 4 meters.
. '« Galvanized.
‘ *  With: two galvanized conduit pipes (for power and optical fibers cable).
!___ __*  With concrete foundation, all civil works and installation. |

‘9‘ Installation of Cables and pipe In the Trench 340m
Install and running ((optical tiber cable, SFTP and power cable inside 3-inch
PVC Pipe) in the trench with the following:

e Type: Manual excavation (Manpower).

e Trench dimension (depth 60cm). (width: 30cm).

e The installation will be as the following: 10cm of sand, PVC Pipe

. e lLaying. 30cm of sand. laying concrete slabs and warning tape along

| | trench route, soil backfill and adjustment.

[ : e Optical fiber cable, SFTP and power cable should be runnlng inside PVC
1 w Pipe.

e With: Supplying and installation: 2 X {15m length (Depth 50cm)

‘ underground sleeve (under-road) (using (3) inch/ 15m galvanized pipe)}
20! Installing, programming and commlsmmmg the wh()le IP cameras Sur VEI“.JI’ILE system and all items.

21 Suppl\mg and installation the follumng
i (Should be compatible with above items)
| *  100m outdoor flexible steel coated PVC conduit.
l =  50m PVC Cable tray.
' v 30m Sling Wires.
| All necessary (Cables, connectors, fiber pigtails, Fiber-optic patch cord, CAT6 UTP-patch cords, power
f adapters, power supply kits, related hardware and accessories) to complete the whole system.
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